3-7
SU
RG
E
AB
SO
RB
ER

Current
8/20µs (A)
Peak Surge
Voltage
1.2/500µs (V)
Response Time
(ns)
Capacitance
(PF) Max.
Operating Temp
Range (C)
RAV-091L 90
2400 20K 50
150
-20° to + 70°
RAV-121L 120 130
RAV-181L 180 100
RAV-221L 220 90
RAV-361L 360 30
RAV-401L 400 30
RAV-621L 620 40
RAV-901L 900 30
RAV-152L 1500 20
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
RAV-L Series
* Equivalent Varistor Voltage @ 1MA
RAV V - T Characteristics